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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount

of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation

during the week ended Saturday, the 8th day of August, 1903.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Tide, and Principal Place of Issue.

Banbury Bank
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Ban t
Canterbury Bank
Ipswich Bank
Kington and Radnorshire Bank
Leeds Old Bank
Llandilo, Lampeter, and Llan-)

dovery Banks )

Newmarket Bank ...
Oxfordshire Witney Bank
Reading Bank
Sleaford and Newark Bank, and)

Newark and Sleaford Bank >
Wallingford Bank
Wellington Somerset Bank ... ...
West Riding Bank, Wakefield ; and)

Pontefract Bank )
Worcester, Great Malvern, and 1

Tewkesbury Old Bank ... J
York and East Riding Bank ...

Banbury... - ...
Bedford ... ...
Bicester ... ...
Cambridge
Canterbury ...
Ipswich
Kington
Leeds ... ...

Llandovery ...

Plymouth ...
Newmarket ...
Witney ...
Reading

Sleaford

Wallingford
Wellington

Wakefield

Worcester

Beverley...

Gillett and Co
Barnard and Co
Tubb and Co
Foster and Co. ..
Hammond and Co
Bacon and Co.
Davies and Co
Beckett and Co. ...

D. Jones and Co.

Harris, Bulteel, and Co. ...
Hammond and Co. ... ...
Gillett and Co
Simonds and Co. ... ...

Peacock and Co.

Hedges, Wells, and Co
Fox, Fowler, and Co

Leatham, Tew, and Co.

Berwick, Lechmere, and Co. ...

Beckett and Co

Average
Amount.

£
4595

11305
10262
18634
4880
7709

10421
33672

7194

2336
3541
3502
8297

6982

1037
3365

14759

10993

33819

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue. Average
Amount.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited ... ...
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited ...
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ...

Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited

Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited

Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ...

Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited

Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company ̂ Limited ... ... ...

York City and County Banking Company Limited

Whitehaven
Bradford . •
Bradford . .
Carlisle . .
Halifax . .
Halifax . . -
Halifax . .
Lancaster. .
Lincoln . .
Liverpool . .
Nottingham
Sheffield ...
Sheffield ...
Sheffield ...
Stamford ...
Langport ...
Wakefield...
Whitehaven
Salisbury . ..
York

Average
Amount.

£
9280

15644
8058

20943
5167
6807

11291
38320
31539
38267
16191
4090
7782
8610

26987
89677
4935

21898
52916
73895

H. GORE, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.
Inland Revenue Office, loth August, 1903.


