AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ended Saturday, the 8th day of August, 1903.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.					
Banbury Bank Bedford Bank Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank Canterbury Bank Lipswich Bank Kington and Radnorshire Bank Leeds Old Bank Leeds Old Bank Lilandilo, Lampeter, and Llandovery Banks Naval Bank Naval Bank Newmarket Bank Sicending Bank Sicending Bank Sicending Bank Wallingford Bank West Riding Bank West Riding Bank West Riding Bank Worcester, Great Malvern, and Tewkesbury Old Bank York and East Riding Bank	Banbury Bedford Bicester Cambridge Canterbury Ipswich Kington Leeds Llandovery Plymouth Newmarket Witney Reading Sleaford Wallingford	Gillett and Co Barnard and Co Tubb and Co Foster and Co Hammond and Co Davies and Co Beckett and Co D. Jones and Co Harris, Bulteel, and Co. Hammond and Co Gillett and Co Simonds and Co Peacock and Co Hedges, Wells, and Co Fox, Fowler, and Co Leatham, Tew, and Co.		### Amount ### 4595 11305 10262 18634 4880 7709 10421 33672 7194 2336 3541 3502 8297 6982 1037 3365 14759 10993 33819	

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

	Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.					
				£		
ank of Whitehaven Limited	•••		•••	9280		
radford Banking Company Limited	•••		•••	15644		
radford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	•••		•••	8058		
arlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited	•••		•••	20943		
alifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited	•••	Halifax	•••	5167		
alifax Commercial Banking Company Limited	•••	Halifax		6807		
alifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	***	Halifax		11291		
ancaster Banking Company Limited	•••	Lancaster		38320		
incoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited		Lincoln	!	31539		
orth and South Wales Bank Limited	•••	Liverpool		38267		
ottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited	•••	Nottingham		16191		
heffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited	•••	C1. (P. 1)		4090		
heffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		CL _:02_13 · ·		7782		
heffield Banking Company Limited	•••	OL - E - 13		8610		
tamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited	•••	C+3		26987		
tuckey's Banking Company Limited	•	T		89677		
Vakefield and Barnsley Union Bank Limited	•••	777 1 0 1 T		4935		
Vhitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	•••	7771-24-1		21898		
Vilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited	•••	O-1:-1		52916		
Carl City and Cause Danking Company Limited		Voul		73895		
ork City and County Danking Company Limited	•••		•••	10000		
			1			
]			
			1			